

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**Karl E. Cole Sports Complex Improvements**  
**Osawatomie, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting May 25, 2016**  
**15-1372L**

				Engineer's Estimate		McConnell & Associates		D.F. Osborne	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Storm Shelter, East Parking Area, and Sidewalk</b>									
1.	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3.	Removal of Existing Structures	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4.	Unclassified Excavation	200	Cu. Yd.	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 6,500.00
5.	Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR-90)	200	Cu. Yd.	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00
6.	Aggregate Base (AB-3)(6")	100	Sq. Yd.	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00
7.	Extend Tennis Court - Concrete Pavement (4" Uniform)(AE)	1010	Sq. Yd.	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 53,025.00
8.	Resurface Basketball and Tennis Courts (Acrylic Surface)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9.	Basketball Goal with Pole and Footing	4	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10.	Tennis Court Net with Poles and Footings	2	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
11.	Chain Link Fencing (10' Height)(4 Gates)	748	Lin. Ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 59,840.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 52,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 44,880.00
12.	Place Electrical Conduit for Future Electrical (Only Under Newly Poured Concret	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	182,040.00	\$	158,821.00	\$	169,655.00
<b>Alternate No. 1</b>									
<b>No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	
1.	Windscreen	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
<b>Alternate No. 1 Total =</b>				\$	7,000.00	\$	6,510.00	\$	8,000.00
<b>Alternate No. 2</b>									
<b>No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	
1.	Light Fixture Head Group (LED)	8	Each	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 16,360.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 22,400.00
2.	25' Light Pole (Square Straight Steel)	6	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3.	Electrical	1	Lump Sum	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 35,825.00	\$ 35,825.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
<b>Alternate No. 2 Total =</b>				\$	64,800.00	\$	58,695.00	\$	62,400.00
<b>Alternate No. 3</b>									
<b>No</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Units</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>		<b>Unit Price</b>	
1.	Prefabricated Cloth Canopy (30' x 40')(Installed)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>Alternate No. 3 Total =</b>				\$	18,000.00	\$	12,250.00	\$	15,000.00
<b>Grand Total Base Bid + Add Alt 1-3 =</b>				\$	271,840.00	\$	236,276.00	\$	255,055.00